

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**WPA/30/2026**

Shri. Rafique Ahmed

Vs

The Andaman And Nicobar Administration And Ors

Ms. G.Mini ... for the petitioner

Ms. Babita Das ... for the Administration

February 16, 2026  
[AKB]  
*Item No.77*

On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing on behalf  
of the respondents, case is adjourned and be placed on  
23.02.2026.

**(Ajay Kumar Gupta)**