

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/30/2026

Shri Rafique Ahmed

Vs.

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and Others

Ms. G. Mini for the petitioner

Ms. Babita Das ... for the respondents

February 25, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.45

Despite direction passed by the Coordinate Bench, no affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondents.

Affidavit-in-opposition be filed peremptorily within three weeks in default the matter will proceed.

Affidavit-in-reply, if any, be filed within two days thereafter.

List this matter before the next available Circuit Bench, subject to its convenience.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)