

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**WPA/30/2026**

Shri. Rafique Ahmed

Vs

The Andaman & Nicobar Administration & Anr.

Ms. G. Mini ... for the petitioner

Ms. Babita Das ... for the Respondents

March 23, 2026

[AKB]

*Item No.15*

1. Affidavit-in-opposition filed today. A copy of the same has been served upon the learned advocate of the petitioner, who has prayed for filing affidavit-in-reply within two weeks from this date.
2. Prayer stands allowed.
3. The matter be listed before the next Circuit Bench.

**(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)**